

FTTH Nodes Optical Receiver GDI-AGC03



DESCRIPTION

GDI-AGC03 series optical receiver is home optical receiver with optical fiber access as its ultimate goal. It is suitable for FTTH (fiber to the home) network fiber subscriber access terminals, enabling analog or digital signals to enter the home. The machine uses low-power photodetectors, GaAs and optical AGC technology to meet the fiber-to-the-home CATV reception needs. This device can increase WDM and achieve triple play.

FEATURES

- High quality aluminum profile shell with good heat dissipation.
- RF channel full GaAs low noise amplifier circuit.
 The digital signal satisfies -18dBm reception at a minimum, and the -10dBm reception of an analog signal at a minimum.
- With light input AGC (AGC range can be customized according to user).
- Low-power design, using high-efficiency switching power supply to ensure high reliability and high stability of the power supply. The overall power consumption is less than 1W, with a light detection circuit.
- Multi-stage lightning protection devices (TVS transient suppression diodes), and lightning protection systems are tight to ensure safe operation of the equipment.
- Built-in WDM can realize single-fiber home (1490/1310/1550nm) tri-network convergence applications.
- Built-in optical isolator, input to achieve 1490/1310nm isolation.
- The output gain is manually adjustable (0~18dB) and the output level is >80dBuV.
- SC/APC or FC/APC or custom optical connectors, metric or imperial RF interfaces.





GDI reserves the right to make changes to the product at any time without notice. Information provided by GDI Technology is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by GDI Technology for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.

GDI Technology products are not authorized or warranted for use as critical components in equipment that requires an extremely high level of reliability. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.